
 
 
 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-18  
Undergraduate and Post-Graduate Programmes 

 

 Semester – Odd (I, III, V)          
 

                 
 

 

July 2017 
   

3 July 2017 Monday 
  

Last date to apply for Supplementary/ 
  

      
 

              Grade Improvement Examinations  
 

       24-28 July 2017  Monday to    Supplementary and Grade Improvement  
 

          Friday    Examinations  
 

 August 2017      02 August 2017  Monday    EFL University reopens for  
 

              Undergraduate and Post-Graduate  
 

              students.  
 

               Induction programme  
 

                 Counseling by the Coordinators  
 

               Technical presentation  
 

                Commencement of classes for  
 

               undergraduate programmes.  
 

               Specialized M.A programmes (in  
 

               English and Foreign Languages)  
 

               B.Ed and PGDTE  
 

                 
 

       03 August 2017  Tuesday    Commencement of classes for MA  
 

              English (cafeteria system)  
 

       03-04 August 2017  Tuesday,    Registration for courses  
 

          Wednesday        
 

       05 August 2017  Saturday    Last date for payment of Semester fee  
 

              without late fee  
 

       10 August 2017  Tuesday    Last date for adding/dropping courses  
 

       11 August 2017  Wednesday    Final Registration for courses  
 

       28 August 2017-  Monday -    Test/Assignment I  
 

       1 September 2017  Friday        
 

       31 August 2017  Thursday    Last date for payment of Semester fee  
 

              with late fee  
 

                 
 

 

September 
    

25 September 2017- 
 

Monday - 
  

Test/Assignment II 
  

             
 

 2017      30 September 2017   Friday        
 

           
 

 

October 2017 23 October 2017 – 
 

Monday - 
   

Test/Assignment III 
  

        
 

       27 October 2017   Friday        
 

       

15 November 2017 
        

 November       Wednesday    Last day of instruction and for marking  
 

 2017             attendance by course instructors  
 

       16 November 2017  Thursday    Last date for submission of attendance  
 

              and internal grades by course instructors  
 

              in the CoE’s Office  
 

       17 November 2017  Friday    Last date for submission of No dues  
 

              certificates by students in the CoE’s  
 

              Office    
 

       21 and 22  Tuesday -    Issue of Admit Passes  
 

       November 2017  Wednesday        
 

       23-30 November  Thursday -    Semester-End Examinations  
 

    2017   Thursday        
 

                  

 

December 
     

By 5 December 
 

Tuesday 
   

Handing over of award sheets by course 
  

             
 

 2017  2017       instructors in the CoE’s Office  
 

       19 December   Tuesday    Declaration of I/III/V Semester-End   
 

   2017       Examination Results (online)  
 

                    



 
January 2018 4 January 2018 Thursday Last date for submission of applications 

   by students for supplementary 

   examinations 
 8-9 January 2018 Monday - Supplementary/grade improvement 

  Tuesday excaminations 
 

 Semester – Even (II, IV, VI)      
 

         
 

 

January 2018 3 January 2018 Wednesday Commencement of classes for all 
  

     
 

       programmes  
 

3-4 January 2018 
 

5 January 2018 

 

11 January 2018 

Wednesday - 
Thursday  
Friday 
 

Thursday 

Registration for courses 
 

Last date for payment of semester fee 

without late fee  
Last date for adding/dropping courses 
and Final registration for courses for M 
A English students (cafeteria system)  

22 January 2018 – Monday - Test/Assignment I 

25 January 2018 Friday  
31 January 2018 Wednesday Last date for payment of Semester fee 

   with late fee 

 
 February 2018  19 February 2018 –   Monday -  Test/Assignment II  

 

    23 February 2018   Friday    
 

            
 

 

March 2018 
 

26 March 2018 – 
 

 

Monday - 
 

Test/Assignment III 
  

      
 

    30 March 2018   Friday    
 

 April 2018   13 April 2018   Friday  Last day of instruction and for marking  
 

          attendance by course instructors  
 

    16 April 2018   Monday  Attendance and Internal grades to be  
 

          submitted by course instructors in the  
 

          CoE’s Office  
 

    19 April 2018 –   Thursday -  Issue of Admit Passes  
 

    20 April 2018   Friday    
 

    24 April 2018 –   Tuesday -  Semester-End Examinations  
 

    30 April 2018   Monday    
 

           
 

 

May 2018 
 

3 May 2018 
  

Thursday 
  

Handing over of award sheet by course 
  

       
 

          instructors in the CoE’s Office  
 

    4 May 2018   Thursday   Summer Vacation begins  
 

    18 May 2018   Friday   Declaration of II/IV/VI Semester-End  
 

          Examination Results (online)  
 

    25 May 2018   Friday   Last date for submission of applications by  
 

          students for supplementary examinations  
 

          
 

 June 2018  18 June 2018   Monday  Reopening of the University  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


